

c2018-080
GRNS--The Greens

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Victims Rights and Support Amendment (Statutory Review) Bill 2018

First print

Proposed amendments

No. 1 **Increase of recognition payments**

Page 2, proposed section 2, line 5. Omit all words on that line. Insert instead:

- (1) Except as provided by subsection (2), this Act commences on a day or days to be appointed by proclamation.
- (2) Schedule 1 [11]–[15] commence on the date of assent to this Act.

No. 2 **Increase of recognition payments**

Page 9, Schedule 2. Insert after line 8:

[11] Clause 12 Recognition payments

Omit "\$15,000" from clause 12 (a). Insert instead "\$30,000".

[12] Clause 12 (b)

Omit "\$7,500". Insert instead "\$15,000".

[13] Clause 12 (c)

Omit "\$10,000". Insert instead "\$20,000".

[14] Clause 12 (d)

Omit "\$5,000". Insert instead "\$10,000".

[15] Clause 12 (e)

Omit "\$1,500". Insert instead "\$3,000".